

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12152 OF 2022

Madhav Gajanan Gore

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

...

Mr. Ashok Pandhire for the Petitioner.

Mr. Akshay Bankapur h/f Mr. S.D. Shinde for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATED: MARCH 1, 2023.

P. C. :-

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent to file
affidavit-in-reply, stand over to **03/04/2023**.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)